STEP 5 Flybar Control Arm Assembly Flybar Control Arm x 2
From parts bag 1: Using an available Flybar Control Double Studded Steel Ball x 2

M3x12 Button Head Screw, insert ap- Armx2 Control Arm Stand-off x 2
proximately half the length of the screw to [H13176B] - 30

form threads into the smaller, tapered Set Screw [H13176C] - 50
ends of the control arms and the control M4x5 \e R

arm stand-offs. Assemble Pushrod A o /

(47mm center to center) and press one ball Wit b

link end onto each double studded steel \

ball, making sure that pressure is applied

from the side of the ball link with the Double Repeat 2
Century name. All ball links are designe Studded Steel Times.

to be installed in one direction only. While Ball x 2

holding one flybar control arm, start P

threading the double studded steel ball. Tip 2 M3x12 ;grsnhnr]ogég x2)
When it becomes difficult to turn with Ball Link

Button Head
See page 30 for
control Arm — serewx2 g spiz% drawing.

Stand-off x 2

fingers, start the control arm stand-off and [H13145]
use as a driver until tight. Complete the
second flybar control arm.

STEP 6 Flybar & Flybar Paddle Assembly

Slide and center the Flybar through the seesaw arm assembly. Carefully look at Flybar Control Arm and notice
that when installed correctly, the securing set screw is on top. Insert one 4x6x0.5 washer against each
bearing then the flybar control arm. Insert one M3x12 Button Head Socket Screw into each Flybar
Control Arm, securing the assembly together. Loosely tighten the M4x5 Set Screws into the round alumi-
num inserts. Using a ruler, check the distance between the end of the flybar and the control arm and
adjust until the lengths are the same. Slide the Flybar Weight (Tip: the flat end of the weight touches the
paddle) and thread on the Flybar Paddle until all the threads are covered onto the flybar and align the
paddles parallel. Again using the ruler, rotate one paddle or the other to get equal distances, remember
leading edge of the paddles turn clockwise. Remove one set screw at a time, apply threadlock (Tip 1) and
tighten in place. Using two M3x3 Set Screws secure the weights using threadlock.

Optional Carbon fiber M4x5 Set Screw x 2
flybar stiffener with purple (med hex key)
aluminum ends.

For balancing of
rotor head see Final

Adjustments
Ir Flybar [HW3173] - 30\|
& [HW3173A] - 50
* packed with tailboom I
. J

CN2122 3mm (30)
CN2123 4mm (50)

Flybar Paddles & Weights x 2
[HI3179] - R30 (Black)
[HI3179A] - R50 (Gray)

Align each paddle 'A’ to be parallel with the flybar Tip 1
controlarms 'B". Thisis made very simple with M3x3 Set Screw x 2

the optional pitch and paddle gauge CN2026 (small hex key)
8



